Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05)

08-07-2007

U	J.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF C	OMMERCE
United	States Patent	and Trade	mark Office

OMB NO. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20	United States Patent and Trademark Office
	HEET
	(4) (1216 38)) (86)
To the Director of the U.S. Paterix and Trademian Cincol.	9
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cheng-Chung Yen (03/15/2007), Chung-Ping	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH Name: INSTITUTE
Chiang (03/15/2007), Jiing-Fu Chen (03/15/2007), Yung-Lo Chow (03/15/2007), and	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung-Hsing Road, Chutung Chen,
x Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Hsinchu Hsien
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Taiwan ROC Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
	- attached?
This application Additional numbers attached	17 Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Robert H. Berdo, Jr.	
RABIN & BERDO, PC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: LOU-144	X Authorized to be charged by credit card .
Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 500	
•	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: DC Zip: 20005	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4591
Phone Number: (202) 371-8976	Expiration Date 08/31/07
Fax Number: (202) 408-0924	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:firm@rabinberdo.com	Authorized User Name
Signature:	July 30, 2007
Signature	Date Total cumber of page including cover
Robert H. Berdo, Jr 38,075 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
ITELITO OF FORMING	

07/31/2007 AUGNDAF1 00000041 11878985

Ø4 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0566

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PTO-1595) (supplemental sheet)					
Additional Conveying Party(ies)/Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):					
Chun-Han Chen (03/15/	(2007)		•		
Additional Assignee	s (2. Continued)	:			
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address: :			· ·		
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Assignee Name: Internal Address: Street Address:					
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:		
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued): Additional Patent Application Numbers 4A. Continued: Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:					
	Additional number	rs attached? Yes No			

Docket No.: LOU-144

RECORDED: 07/30/2007

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration	on of the sum of (ch is hereby ackn	One Dollar in hand paid, and other good owledged, the undersigned	l and valuable consideration, the
Inventor(s)	(1) Cheng	-Chung YEN (2) Chung-Ping	CHIANG
Full Name	(s) <u>(3) Jiing</u>	Fu CHEN (4) Yung-Lo CHOW	(5) Chun-Han CHEN
Hereby sell, a	ssign and transfer	· to	
Assignee	Inc	lustrial Technology Research In	stitute
		. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Roa	
**************************************		nchu Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
(hereinafter ca which are disc	alled the Assigne	e) the entire right, title, and interest in a lication for United States Letters Patent	and to any and all improvements entitled
Title of Inve	ention: RO	OTOR MECHANISM OF THE CEN	TRIFUGAL COMPRESSOR
Which appli	cation was	•	
Complete 6	b) file	ecuted by the undersigned oned on theerial No	
extensions, d	ivisions, reissues	States Letters Patents which may be go s, substitutes, renewals or continuation I Convention for the Protection of Indus	ns thereof, and the right to all
It is hereby at Patent, when	uthorized and req granted, to said a	uested that the Commissioner of Patents ssignee.	s issue any and all of said Letters
undersigned v	will execute all di	n requested, without charge to but at the visional, continuing, substitute, renewal sers; and generally do everything posts securing and maintaining proper patent	l, and reissue patent applications; sible which said Assignee shall
Date	Signed at	TAIWAN, R.O.C.	
	On	March 15, 2007	
Inventor(s)	Cheng-Chung yen	Cheng-Chung YEN
Full Signa	ture(s)	Chung - pry, chiang	Chung-Ping CHIANG
D.	\-\ \\ \-\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	Jim In Chan	Jiing-Fu CHEN
		Unado Chow	Yung-Lo CHOW
		Chun-Han chen.	Chun-Han CHEN
			•

REEL: 019680 FRAME: 0568